Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Type: Checks for TRS
Check Numbers: All

Funds: 001 to 950

Bartholomew County

Check Dates: 2/19/2018 to 2/19/2018
Payment Batches: 1 to 35945

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
Fund: 001 - COUNTY GENERAL

Department: CLERK
02/19/2018 Jay Phelps 35538 001-01-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $35.11 0000420147
02/19/2018 MailFinance 35538 001-01-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $798.09 0000420167
02/19/2018 Prestige Printing Inc 35538 001-01-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $225.57 0000420180
02/19/2018 The Office Shop, Inc 35538 001-01-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $53.52 0000420206

Department CLERK Total: $1,112.29

Department: AUDITOR
02/19/2018 Kimberly K Thompson 35538 001-02-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $40.28 0000420157
02/19/2018 Kimberly K Thompson 35538 001-02-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $14.00 0000420157
02/19/2018 Kimberly K Thompson 35538 001-02-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $15.00 0000420157
02/19/2018 Sandra Beatty 35538 001-02-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $15.00 0000420191
02/19/2018 Sandra Beatty 35538 001-02-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $35.00 0000420191
02/19/2018 Sandra Beatty 35538 001-02-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $34.96 0000420191
02/19/2018 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 35538 001-02-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES & PRINT) $7.49 0000420197
02/19/2018 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 35538 001-02-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES & PRINT) $31.45 0000420197

Department AUDITOR Total: $193.18

Department: TREASURER
02/19/2018 Mainsource Bank 35538 001-03-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $456.00 0000420168

Department TREASURER Total: $456.00

Department: SHERIFF
02/19/2018 Indiana Polygraph Association 35538 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $75.00 0000420091
02/19/2018 Axon Entersprise Inc. 35538 001-05-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $372.00 0000420099
02/19/2018 Columbus Regional Health Physicians, LLC 35538 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $126.00 0000420121
02/19/2018 Deppe Fredbeck & Boll 35538 001-05-03-11 (LEGAL SERVICES) $153.00 0000420130
02/19/2018 Frank Anderson Tire Co Inc 35538 001-05-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $202.25 0000420138
02/19/2018 Frank Anderson Tire Co Inc 35538 001-05-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $20.00 0000420138
02/19/2018 Frank Anderson Tire Co Inc 35538 001-05-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $92.00 0000420138
02/19/2018 Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company 35538 001-05-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $882.00 0000420141
02/19/2018 Law Enforcement Training Board 35538 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $50.00 0000420163
02/19/2018 Northern KY Emergency Medical Svcs 35538 001-05-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $227.00 0000420174
02/19/2018 PTS Of America, LLC 35538 001-05-03-93 (FUGITIVE RET/EXTRADITION) $1,485.00 0000420181
02/19/2018 Richards Elevator 35538 001-05-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $39.15 0000420188
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Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
02/19/2018 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 35538 001-05-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $9.87 0000420197
02/19/2018 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 35538 001-05-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $11.44 0000420197
02/19/2018 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 35538 001-05-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $8.58 0000420197
02/19/2018 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 35538 001-05-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $5.84 0000420197
02/19/2018 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 35538 001-05-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $71.76 0000420197
02/19/2018 The Republic 35538 001-05-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $735.00 0000420209
02/19/2018 Top Dog Car Wash 35538 001-05-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $409.50 0000420212
02/19/2018 Verizon Wireless 35538 001-05-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $1,980.70 0000420216

Department SHERIFF Total: $6,956.09

Department:. CORONER
02/19/2018 Charles T Deweese 35538 001-07-03-02 (CONTRACTUAL/DEPUTIES) $165.00 0000420113
02/19/2018 Columbus Regional Hospital 35538 001-07-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $150.00 0000420122
02/19/2018 Columbus Regional Hospital 35538 001-07-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $150.00 0000420122
02/19/2018 James F Frederick 35538 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000420146
02/19/2018 James F Frederick 35538 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000420146
02/19/2018 James F Frederick 35538 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000420146
02/19/2018 James F Frederick 35538 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000420146
02/19/2018 James F Frederick 35538 001-07-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $44.99 0000420146
02/19/2018 James F Frederick 35538 001-07-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $39.99 0000420146
02/19/2018 Tony Lee Kummer 35538 001-07-03-02 (CONTRACTUAL/DEPUTIES) $165.00 0000420211
02/19/2018 Verizon Wireless 35538 001-07-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $104.54 0000420217

Department CORONER Total: $1,279.52

Department: PROSECUTOR
02/19/2018 Depositions & More, Llc. 35538 001-08-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $462.40 0000420129
02/19/2018 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 35538 001-08-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $65.86 0000420197
02/19/2018 The Office Shop, Inc 35538 001-08-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $17.00 0000420206

Department PROSECUTOR Total: $545.26

Department: DEPT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT
02/19/2018 David Flohr 35538 001-11-01-30 (OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES) $30.00 0000420080
02/19/2018 Jason Newton 35538 001-11-01-30 (OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES) $30.00 0000420084
02/19/2018 Eric Scheidt 35538 001-11-01-30 (OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES) $30.00 0000420086
02/19/2018 Dennis White 35538 001-11-01-30 (OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES) $30.00 0000420087
02/19/2018 Nancy Whipker 35538 001-11-01-30 (OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES) $30.00 0000420171
02/19/2018 Roger Glick 35538 001-11-01-30 (OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES) $30.00 0000420189
02/19/2018 Stephanie Carr 35538 001-11-01-30 (OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES) $30.00 0000420200
02/19/2018 Stephanie Carr 35538 001-11-01-30 (OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES) $30.00 0000420200
02/19/2018 Top Dog Car Wash 35538 001-11-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $6.00 0000420212
02/19/2018 Verizon Wireless 35538 001-11-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $698.53 0000420217

Department DEPT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT Total: $944.53

Department: OE P
02/19/2018 Creative Product Source, INC 35538 001-18-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $286.87 0000420125
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Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
02/19/2018 Verizon Wireless 35538 001-18-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $158.66 0000420217
Department O E P Total: $445.53
Department: DRAINAGE BOARD
02/19/2018 Jeff Schroer 35538 001-19-01-30 (OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES) $25.00 0000420148
02/19/2018 Verizon Wireless 35538 001-19-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $44.32 0000420217
Department DRAINAGE BOARD Total: $69.32
Department: COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
02/19/2018 Purdue CES Ed Fund - Barth County 35538 001-23-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $300.00 0000420182
02/19/2018 The Office Shop, Inc 35538 001-23-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $29.10 0000420206
02/19/2018 The Ups Store 35538 001-23-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $450.00 0000420210
Department COOPERATIVE EXTENSION Total: $779.10
Department: PARK BOARD
02/19/2018 AT&T 35538 001-25-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $159.58 0000420098
02/19/2018 Jessie Loy 35538 001-25-03-40 (Park Board - TREE REMOVAL) $2,800.00 0000420150
02/19/2018 Menard, Inc. 35538 001-25-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $33.11 0000420169
Department PARK BOARD Total: $2,992.69
Department: VETERANS' SERVICE
02/19/2018 Bettye R Mann 35538 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000420081
02/19/2018 Sarah Currey 35538 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000420093
02/19/2018 Barkes, Weaver & Glick Funeral Home Inc 35538 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000420102
02/19/2018 Barkes, Weaver & Glick Funeral Home Inc 35538 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000420102
02/19/2018 Barkes, Weaver & Glick Funeral Home Inc 35538 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000420102
02/19/2018 Jewell-Rittman Family Home 35538 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000420151
02/19/2018 Jewell-Rittman Family Home 35538 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000420151
02/19/2018 Jewell-Rittman Family Home 35538 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000420151
02/19/2018 Verizon Wireless 35538 001-27-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $30.01 0000420217
Department VETERANS' SERVICE Total: $1,630.01
Department: WEIGHTS & MEASURES
02/19/2018 The Office Shop, Inc 35538 001-28-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $11.24 0000420206
02/19/2018 Verizon Wireless 35538 001-28-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $44.32 0000420217
Department WEIGHTS & MEASURES Total: $55.56
Department: COUNTY COUNCIL
02/19/2018 Bill Lentz 35538 001-29-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $11.00 0000420107
02/19/2018 Bill Lentz 35538 001-29-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $68.40 0000420107
02/19/2018 Bill Lentz 35538 001-29-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $41.00 0000420107
02/19/2018 Waggoner,lrwin,Scheele&Assoc Inc. 35538 001-29-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $500.00 0000420218
Department COUNTY COUNCIL Total: $620.40
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Payment Date Claimant
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Batch ID  Account Number

Amount Check Number

Department: COMMISSIONERS

02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018

Bob Poynter

Col. Area Chamber Of Commerce
DLZ Indiana Inc

Erie Insurance Group
Evansville State Hospital

Napa Auto Parts

Napa Auto Parts

Napa Auto Parts

Napa Auto Parts

Premier Ag Coop Inc

Richard E Hawes Insurance Inc
Shell Fleet Plus

The Office Shop, Inc

The Parts House LLC

The Parts House LLC

The Parts House LLC

Verizon Wireless

Department COMMISSIONERS Total:

Department: MAINTENANCE DEPT

02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
02/19/2018
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Circle R Mechanical Contr. Inc
Dept Of Homeland Security
Dept Of Homeland Security
Dept Of Homeland Security
Dept Of Homeland Security
Dept Of Homeland Security
Dept Of Homeland Security
Dept Of Homeland Security
Dept Of Homeland Security
Dept Of Homeland Security
Dept Of Homeland Security
Dept Of Homeland Security
Dept Of Homeland Security
Grainger Inc

Grainger Inc

Grainger Inc

John Deere Financial

John Deere Financial

Kinney Paper & Chemical Co Inc
Kinney Paper & Chemical Co Inc
Menard, Inc.

Menard, Inc.

Menard, Inc.

Menard, Inc.

Menard, Inc.

35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538

35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538

001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES)

001-30-03-91 (SCHOOLS-SEMINARS-MEETINGS)

001-30-03-01 (CONSULTANT SERVICES)

001-30-03-06 (Barth Co Redevelopment Commission)
001-30-03-95 (CARE OF PATIENTS & INMATE)

001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES)
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES)
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES)
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES)
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES)

001-30-03-42 (LIABILITY-OTHER COVERAGE)

001-30-02-30 (GASOLINE & OIL)
001-30-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES)
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES)
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES)
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES)

001-30-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT)

001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES)
001-31-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES)
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-02-60 (MAINTENANCE UNIFORMS)
001-31-04-40 (MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT)
001-31-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES)
001-31-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES)
001-31-04-40 (MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT)
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE)
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$60.00
$100.00
$1,302.32
$100.00
$384.28
$16.26
($27.50)
$200.04
$18.02
$485.71
$2,029.50
$259.08
$28.63
$22.13
$11.88
$141.83
$384.87

$5,517.05

$1,399.95
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$411.46
$120.48
$49.96
$481.60
$85.95
$3,076.15
$1,903.09
$282.74
$27.17
$18.76
$4.37
$8.82

0000420108
0000420118
0000420133
0000420134
0000420136
0000420173
0000420173
0000420173
0000420173
0000420179
0000420187
0000420194
0000420206
0000420208
0000420208
0000420208
0000420217

0000420115
0000420131
0000420131
0000420131
0000420131
0000420131
0000420131
0000420131
0000420131
0000420131
0000420131
0000420131
0000420131
0000420142
0000420142
0000420142
0000420153
0000420153
0000420158
0000420158
0000420169
0000420169
0000420169
0000420169
0000420169
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Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
02/19/2018 Menard, Inc. 35538 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $13.99 0000420169
02/19/2018 Menard, Inc. 35538 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $41.45 0000420169
02/19/2018 Menard, Inc. 35538 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $16.14 0000420169
02/19/2018 Menard, Inc. 35538 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $2.98 0000420169
02/19/2018 Menard, Inc. 35538 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) ($1.00) 0000420169
02/19/2018 South Central Co Inc 35538 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $153.08 0000420196
02/19/2018 South Central Co Inc 35538 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) ($1,648.45) 0000420196
02/19/2018 South Central Co Inc 35538 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $414.55 0000420196
02/19/2018 South Central Co Inc 35538 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $23.14 0000420196
02/19/2018 South Central Co Inc 35538 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $3.87 0000420196
02/19/2018 South Central Co Inc 35538 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $519.72 0000420196
02/19/2018 South Central Co Inc 35538 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) ($153.08) 0000420196
02/19/2018 South Central Co Inc 35538 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $165.00 0000420196
02/19/2018 South Central Co Inc 35538 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $158.77 0000420196
02/19/2018 South Central Co Inc 35538 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $19.04 0000420196
02/19/2018 South Central Co Inc 35538 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $47.39 0000420196
02/19/2018 South Central Co Inc 35538 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $13.97 0000420196
02/19/2018 South Central Co Inc 35538 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $51.02 0000420196
02/19/2018 Staublin Technology Service Inc 35538 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $55.00 0000420198
02/19/2018 The Kroot Corporation 35538 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $82.95 0000420205
02/19/2018 Top Dog Car Wash 35538 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $26.00 0000420212
02/19/2018 Verizon Wireless 35538 001-31-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $264.51 0000420217
Department MAINTENANCE DEPT Total: $8,440.54
Department: JAIL
02/19/2018 Axon Entersprise Inc. 35538 001-32-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $1,800.00 0000420099
02/19/2018 Central Products, Inc. 35538 001-32-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $58.87 0000420111
02/19/2018 CKS Company, Inc. 35538 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $206.25 0000420117
02/19/2018 CKS Company, Inc. 35538 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $440.25 0000420117
02/19/2018 Gene Foldenauer 35538 001-32-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $50.00 0000420139
02/19/2018 Grainger Inc 35538 001-32-02-21 (JAIL OPERATING SUPPLIES) $127.29 0000420142
02/19/2018 Hillyard Inc 35538 001-32-02-21 (JAIL OPERATING SUPPLIES) $1,854.42 0000420143
02/19/2018 Hillyard Inc 35538 001-32-02-21 (JAIL OPERATING SUPPLIES) $312.40 0000420143
02/19/2018 John A Becker Company 35538 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $51.61 0000420152
02/19/2018 John A Becker Company 35538 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $83.42 0000420152
02/19/2018 Kenny Glass Inc 35538 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $27.90 0000420156
02/19/2018 Kirby Risk Corporation 35538 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $12.14 0000420159
02/19/2018 Klosterman Baking Company 35538 001-32-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $274.25 0000420160
02/19/2018 Klosterman Baking Company 35538 001-32-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $245.70 0000420160
02/19/2018 Lowe's 35538 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $36.05 0000420166
02/19/2018 Menard, Inc. 35538 001-32-02-21 (JAIL OPERATING SUPPLIES) $34.08 0000420169
02/19/2018 Menard, Inc. 35538 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $39.99 0000420169
02/19/2018 OJS Building Svcs., Inc 35538 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $2,652.69 0000420175
02/19/2018 Prestige Printing Inc 35538 001-32-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $292.05 0000420180
02/19/2018 Safeguard Business Systems 35538 001-32-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $110.00 0000420190
02/19/2018 Sentry Security Fastener, Inc 35538 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $100.40 0000420193
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Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
02/19/2018 South Central Co Inc 35538 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $31.50 0000420196
02/19/2018 South Central Co Inc 35538 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $83.86 0000420196
02/19/2018 South Central Co Inc 35538 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $594.41 0000420196
02/19/2018 South Central Co Inc 35538 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $20.18 0000420196
02/19/2018 South Central Co Inc 35538 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $19.69 0000420196
02/19/2018 South Central Co Inc 35538 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $392.23 0000420196
02/19/2018 Stearns Supply Inc 35538 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $307.71 0000420199
Department JAIL Total: $10,259.34
Department: E911 OPERATIONS CENTER
02/19/2018 Verizon Wireless 35538 001-33-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $158.21 0000420217
Department E911 OPERATIONS CENTER Total: $158.21
Department: CIRCUIT COURT
02/19/2018 A & H Enterprises LLC 35538 001-36-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $196.00 0000420096
02/19/2018 Leah S Nugent 35538 001-36-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $625.50 0000420165
02/19/2018 Verizon Wireless 35538 001-36-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $60.02 0000420217
Department CIRCUIT COURT Total: $881.52
Department: SUPERIOR COURT |
02/19/2018 Axon Entersprise Inc. 35538 001-37-04-40 (MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT) $123.00 0000420099
02/19/2018 Axon Entersprise Inc. 35538 001-37-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $1,022.00 0000420099
02/19/2018 Deppe Fredbeck & Boll 35538 001-37-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $50.00 0000420130
02/19/2018 James A Shoaf, Attorney At Law Pc 35538 001-37-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $2,000.00 0000420145
02/19/2018 Laura A Raiman 35538 001-37-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $2,000.00 0000420162
02/19/2018 Teresa Million 35538 001-37-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $1,111.50 0000420204
02/19/2018 The Republic 35538 001-37-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $224.00 0000420209
02/19/2018 Verizon Wireless 35538 001-37-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $30.01 0000420217
Department SUPERIOR COURT | Total: $6,560.51
Department: SUPERIOR COURT II